
5673       Written Answers [ COUNCIL ] to Questions 5674.
ADMISSION OF STUDENTS

*708, SHRI K. C. GEORGE: Will the Minister for DEFENCE be pleased    to
state:

(a) how many trainees are admitted every year in the Air Force Technical School at Jalahali, Bangalore;

(b) what is the total number of trainees trained so far in that school; and

(c) what is the expenditure incurred in this regard?

THE MINISTER FOR DEFENCE
ORGANIZATION (SHRI MAHAVIR TYAGI):
(a) The hon. Member presumably refers to the two Training Institutions   at  Jalahalli,
namely,

(i) Technical Training College,
Jalahalli; and

(ii) No. 3 Ground Training School, Jalahalli. On an average, 40 to 50 officers and 150 to 200 apprentices are admitted every year in the Technical Training College; and 300 to 400 Airmen are admitted into No. 3 Ground Training School,
Jalahalli.

(b) I am afraid an official disclosure of this information is apt to be misconstrued. I would, therefore, appeal to my hon. friend not to press for this information.

(c) This information is not readily available and will be laid on the table of the House in due course.

ALLOTMENT OF LANDS TO DISPLACED
PERSONS

*709. LT.-COL. J. S. MANN: Will the
Minister for REHABILITATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that some displaced persons from the Amritsar District (West Pakistan) were allotted land in Hoshiarpur
District;


(b) if the reply to part (a) above be in the affirmative, the number of families which were allotted land in Hoshiarpur District; and

(c) whether any one of them has since been evicted; if so, why?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER FOR RE-
HABILITATION (SHRI J. K. BHONSLE): (a) to (c). The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House in due course.

INDIAN INVESTMENT IN FOREIGN
COUNTRIES

*710. SHRI RAHMATH ULLAH; Will the Minister for FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) which are the Indian investments in foreign countries which are giving an yield of four per -cent, and more; and

(b) what is the percentage of these investments to the total of the Indian foreign investment?

THE MINISTER FOR FINANCE (SHRI C. D.
DESHMUKH): (a) and (b). Government have no information in regard to the return on private investments. In regard to investments by official and semi-official institutions, the return is almost, in all cases, less than 4 per cent.

TERMS OF LEASE OUT OF PATENTS

•711. SHRI K. C. GEORGE: Will the Minister for NATURAL RESOURCES AND SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH be pleased to state:

(a) the basis on which various National Laboratories lease out manufacturing processes perfected by them to manufacturing
Arms;  and

(b) the names of the firms to whom and the terms on which they have been leased out?

